

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED  QUESTION NO. 680

TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.07.2015


VILLAGE ELECTRIFICATION


680. SHRI KIRTI AZAD:


 Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government of Bihar has sent proposals under electrification scheme of remote villages through non-conventional energy sources;


(b) if so, the details therof;

(c) the action being taken by the Government on said proposals; and

(d) the time by which said proposals are likely to be sanctioned?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL & NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

(INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a): No, Madam.


(b),(c)&(d): Does not arise.


******

